NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 159 (NW0165)
DATE OF PUBLICATION: 14 February 2013 (no1)

DATE OF REPLY: 27 February 2013
Mr Steenhuisen (DA) to ask the Minister of Tourism:

(1) How many legal matters were dealt with by the Department (a) in the (i) 2009-10, (ii) 2010-11, (iii)
2011-12 financial years and (b) during the period 1 April 2012 up to the latest specified date for which information is available;

(2) (a) how many of the specified legal matters were dealt with by (i) the State Attorney and (ii) private attorneys during the specified periods and (b) what are the reasons why Department was not represented by the State Attorney in each specified case;

(3) what total amounts were paid by Department to (a) the State Attorney and (b) private attorneys during the specified periods? ~ Nw 0165E

M (@ ()  None

(i) Five (5).
(i) Ten{(10).
(b) Nine (9).

(2) (a) (i) All matters indicated in question 1 above.
(i) None.
(b) The Department was represented by the State Attorney in all cases.

3 (a) R455 542,
(b) None.
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